Form PTC 595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	07-12-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT C United States Patent and T		
¢			ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	10342	5733	documents or the new address((es) belo	w.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Thomas Rub 2) Uwe Kuenzel	-10:07	Name: <u>Bayer Ma</u>	Iress of receiving party(aterialScience AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>6/16/07; 6/21/07</u>		Street Address: 51368 Leverkusen			
	lerger				
Security Agreement	hange of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement		State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: Germany Zip:			
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛	< N₀
4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/803,794 Filed: May 15, 2007 PO8959/BMS061010			filed together with a new a		
		ached? Yes X		<u></u>	<u> </u>
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m	respondence		No of applications and pate 1	nts	
5. Name and address to whom corr	respondence	6. Total number of involved:	of applications and pate	б.,,,,,,,, н., с.,,,, Сб.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m	respondence	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and pate 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card	00 d	
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>Bayer MaterialScience LLC</u>	respondence	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and pate 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u>	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	respondence	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1	respondence	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address:	respondence lailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card	of applications and pate 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1	respondence lailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>13-3848</u>	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address:	respondence lailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and pate 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address:	respondence lailed:	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to X Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized I	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>13-3848</u>	00 d count	12:25
5. Name and address to whom correction of concerning document should be main and should be main and should be main and should be main and should be main address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1 Phone Number: (412) 777-3866 Fax Number: (412) 777-3902 Email Address:	respondence ailed: 5205-9741 5205-9741 Signature ompson	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized I	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>13-3848</u> User Name <u>7/6/0</u> Date I number of pages including cov	00 d count affecting	12:25
5. Name and address to whom correction of concerning document should be main and the should be main and the should be main and the should be main address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 1 Phone Number: (412) 777-3866 Fax Number: (412) 777-3902 Email Address:	respondence ailed: 5205-9741 5205-9741 Signature ompson on Signing d (Including cover sheet	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized I 7 Tota she	of applications and pate I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit ac d (government interest not a rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number <u>13-3848</u> User Name Date I number of pages including covert, attachments, and documents) 273-0140, or mailed to:	00 d count affecting	• title)

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0216

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Thomas RÜB

2.

- of Edelrather Weg 205, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
 - Uwe KUENZEL

of Käthe-Kollwitz-Str. 14, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

16.06.2007

21.06.2007

Inventors/Erfinder 9UU A

BMS(61010-US

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

PATENT